
1    Rob Earl                  M47   East Toronto         14:21     98.90 
2    Dan Fiorini              M44      Newmarket C      14:6      98.40 
3    Earl Fee                  M77      Etobicoke B        19:48     97.85 
4    RonDaSilvaJardine M45      East Toronto A     14:19     97.64 
5    George Aitkin         M54      Cambridge            15:30     96.85 
6    Geoff Peat             M43      Newmarket C       14:20     96.10 
7    Robert Moore         M65      Individual           17:22     95.84 
8    Dave Tepper          M31      Newmarket B      13:38     95.16 
9    Nancy Wells         F60      Longboat A           19:13     94.85 
10   Chris Deighan      M46      Newmarket C       14:52     94.74 
11   Molly Turner      F72      Individual           22:50     93.16 
12   Linda Findley     F58      Individual           19:12     92.93 
13   Tony Farr          M51      Individual           15:46     92.89 
14   Lynda DeBoer    F47      Etobicoke A          17:17     92.82 
15   Tim Payne           M56      Cambridge            16:32     92.37 
16   Fred Robbins       M52      Cambridge            16:1      92.19 
17   Sharon Barry      F44      Individual           16:58     92.10 
18   John Meijer          M45     Lakeshore A        15:13     91.86 
19   April Boultbee     F35      Individual           15:49     91.81 
20   Steve Murphy      M46     Newmarket D       15:27     91.17 
21   Derek Hackshaw  M37      Newmarket B        14:29     91.15 
22   Annie Bunting     F42      Marathon Dynam 16:57     90.65 
23   Trevor Van Nest   M39    Newmarket B       14:47     90.54 
24   Richard Butlin      M50     Lakeshore A        16:3      90.51 
25   Vern Christensen  M65    Scarborough B     18:24     90.46 
26   Bert de Vries       M60     Longboat A           17:31     90.40 
27   Joe Meleca           M51    Newmarket A       16:17     89.94 
28   Rob Hammers      M45    Lakeshore A         15:38     89.41 
29   Jack Geddes         M69     Scarborough D      19:33     89.05 
30   Melanie Boultbee  F35      Individual           16:23     88.64 
31   Julia Holland        F41      Lakeshore C          17:18     88.08 
32   Joseph Allegretti   M48    Individual           16:16     87.92 
33   Clara Northcott     F52     Etobicoke A          19:10     87.63 
34   Hugh Connolly     M61     Longboat B           18:16     87.54 
35   Des Moloney M45    East Toronto A     16:4      87.00 
36   ArmandD'Oliveira M46    Scarborough D     16:14     86.77 
37   Richard Bailey      M58    Longboat A           17:57     86.62 
38   Gerhard Krolow    M71    Individual           20:45     85.96 
39   Darren Weldrick   M34   Marathon Dynam  15:9      85.63 
40   Kitty Cashman     F46    Etobicoke C          18:37     85.41 
41   CrystalDrummond F37     Newmarket A     17:19     85.19 
42   Claire Prest        F61     Longboat B           21:45     84.76 
43   John Gonos         M40     East Toronto A 15:57     84.51 
44   Mark Duff           M44    Scarborough A     16:28     84.26 
45   Jennifer Penney   F59    Longboat C           21:24     84.26 
46   Rita Botelho        F46     Marathon Dynam 18:53     84.20 
47   David Spielvogel  M49    Scarborough B    17:9      84.04 
48   Katherine Willis   F48    Etobicoke B          19:28     83.14 
49   Jim Rawling        M51     Longboat B           17:39     82.97 
50   John Hinnen        M40   Lakeshore B          16:18     82.70 
51   Bruce Campbell   M50    Lakeshore B          17:36      82.54 
52   Carrie Scace        F37      Lakeshore C          17:57     82.18 
53   Diane Marrow     F55      Longboat F           21:3      82.15 

54   Siobhan Keenan   F31      Longboat C           17:32     82.10 
55   Craig McLaughlin  M37    Newmarket D       16:5      82.08 
56   NanciPattenSweazeyF51     Etobicoke A          20:19     81.89 
57   Dave Gillis         M49     Longboat C           17:36     81.89 
58   Doug Smith          M55    Individual           18:33     81.61 
59   Karla DelGrande  F52     Etobicoke B          20:35     81.60 
60   Ralph Lang        M78     Individual           24:10     81.42 
61   Jiri Kopka           M54     Longboat D           18:28     81.29 
62   Kevin Decaire      M42    Newmarket D      16:55     80.84 
63   Denny Creighton M51     Lakeshore B        18:08     80.76 
64   Reg Wilson            M63    Scarborough B      20:12     80.75 
65   Christina Marino  F51      Individual           20:53     79.67 
66   Troy McLauchlin   M38    Individual           16:47     79.23 
67   Jeff McCartney    M45     Scarborough D     17:42     78.97 
68   Adri Rowswell     F65     Scarborough C     24:35     78.60 
69   Rachel Crowe       F31    Individual           18:24     78.23 
70   Sheryl Potter        F39     Newmarket A      19:10     78.21 
71   OrlandoBuonastella M52     Longboat E           18:53     78.19 
72   Richard Graves     M73    Individual           23:37     77.51 
73   Mike Durocher     M51     Longboat D           18:54     77.49 
74   Alex Keeting       M49     Etobicoke C          18:37     77.42 
75   Ron Corkum         M55     Individual           19:35     77.30 
76   Louise SoucyFraser F45      Etobicoke C          20:39     76.33 
77   Cathy Scharge        F59      Scarborough A     23:39     76.24 
78   Natalie Greenidge  F40      Individual           19:56     75.82 
79   Kristen Kay           F42      Longboat F           20:19     75.63 
80   Brett Farquharson    M19     Individual           17:34     73.85 
81   John Farquharson    M45     Individual           19:45     70.78 
82   Bryan Chubb      M31     Individual           18:21     70.70 
83   Bill Prest                M57     Longboat G          22:2      69.93 
84   Tina de Geus         F62      Longboat G           26:42     69.84 
85   Tory Hoff              M56      Longboat F           21:56     69.63 
86   David Bradley        M32     Longboat D           18:41     69.44 
87   Sandra Tam            F35      Longboat E           20:55     69.43 
88   Christine Farquhars F43      Individual           22:47     68.01 
89   Wendy Lee           F30      Individual           21:10     68.01 
90   Jason Boyd            M36     Longboat G           19:21     67.75 
91   Carole Butlin         F50      Lakeshore C          24:48     66.46 
92   Paula Phelps           F36      Individual           22:17     65.45 
93   John Powell            M62     Individual           25:5      64.38 
94   Anne Ferguson       F30      Longboat E           22:22     64.36 
95   Caroline Simmons  F37      Scarborough A     23:8      63.77 
96   Don Farquharson    M50     Individual           22:47     63.76 
97   Eric Farquharson    M50     Individual           22:47     63.76 
98   Alex Farquharson   M20     Individual           20:31     63.23 
99   Gary Waller          M72    Scarborough C     29:7      62.05 
100   George Tomlinson M42    Individual           22:47     60.02 
101   Hugh Miller         M60    Scarborough C     26:56     58.79 
102   Tim Kingshott      M34    Individual           22:13     58.39 
103   Susan Noda          F53      Individual           32:15     52.58 
104   Cathy Tedford       F53      Individual           36:25     46.57 
105   Dave Farquharson  M52    Individual           31:53     46.31 

Don Farquharson Harriers Relay 
3 X 4K  Sunnybrook Park, Toronto 

Sunday, October 22, 2006 
Race Director - Jack Castle 
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 1   Newmarket Huskies C                     96.42 
         Chris Deighan                  M46       14:52   94.74 
         Dan Fiorini                    M44       14:6    98.40 
         Geoff Peat                     M43       14:20   96.10 
 
  2   Cambridge Harriers                      93.81 
         Tim Payne                     M56      16:32   92.37 
         George Aitkin                  M54      15:30   96.85 
         Fred Robbins                   M52      16:1    92.19 
 
  3   Newmarket Huskies B                     92.28 
         Derek Hackshaw                 M37        14:29   91.15 
         Trevor Van Nest                M39        14:47   90.54 
         Dave Tepper                    M31        13:38   95.16 
 
  4   Longboat A                              90.62 
         Nancy Wells                    F60         19:13   94.85 
         Richard Bailey                 M58       17:57   86.62 
         Bert de Vries                  M60      17:31   90.40 
 
  5   Lakeshore Masters A                     90.59 
         John Meijer                    M45      15:13   91.86 
         Rob Hammers                    M45      15:38   89.41 
         Richard Butlin                 M50    16:3    90.51 
 
  6   East Toronto Striders A                 89.72 
         Ronald Da-Silva Jardine      M45     14:19   97.64 
         John Gonos                     M40     15:57   84.51 
         Desmond Maloney               M45    16:4    87.00 
 
  7   Etobicoke B                            87.53 
         Earl Fee                       M77      19:48   97.85 
         Karla DelGrande                F52         20:35   81.60 
         Katherine Willis               F48        19:28   83.14 
 
  8   Etobicoke A                             87.45 
         Lynda DeBoer                   F47        17:17   92.82 
         Clara Northcott                F52       19:10   87.63 
         Nanci Patten-Sweazey         F51       20:19   81.89 
 
  9   Longboat B                              85.09 
         Claire Prest                   F61       21:45   84.76 
         Jim Rawling                    M51      17:39   82.97 
         Hugh Connolly                  M61     18:16   87.54 
 
 10   Scarborough Masters B                   85.08 
         David Spielvogel               M49       17:9    84.04 
         Vern Christensen               M65       18:24   90.46 
         Reg Wilson                     M63      20:12   80.75 
 
 11   Scarborough Masters D                   84.93 
         Armand D'Oliveira              M46       16:14   86.77 
         Jeff McCartney                 M45      17:42   78.97 
         Jack Geddes                    M69      19:33   89.05 
 
 12   Newmarket Huskies D                     84.71 
         Steve Murphy                 M46      15:27   91.17 
         Craig McLaughlin           M37       16:5    82.08 
         Kevin Decaire               M42      16:55   80.84 

 13   Newmarket Huskies A                     84.44 
         Joe Meleca                     M51      16:17   89.94 
         Sheryl Potter                  F39        19:10   78.21 
         Crystal Drummond              F37        17:19   85.19 
 
 14   Longboat C                              82.75 
         Jennifer Penney                F59        21:24   84.26 
         Siobhan Keenan                 F31        17:32   82.10 
         Dave Gillis                    M49      17:36   81.89 
 
 15   Lakeshore Masters B                     82.01 
         Bruce Campbell                 M50      17:36    82.54 
         Denny Creighton                M51     18:08   80.76 
         John Hinnen                    M40     16:18   82.70 
 
 16   Etobicoke C                             79.72 
         Alex Keeting                   M49       18:37   77.42 
         Kitty Cashman                  F46      18:37   85.41 
         Louise Soucy-Fraser            F45      20:39   76.33 
 
 17   Lakeshore Masters C                     78.91 
         Julia Holland                  F41      17:18   88.08 
         Carole Butlin                  F50      24:48   66.46 
         Carrie Scace                   F37     17:57   82.18 
 
 18    Longboat D                              76.07 
         David Bradley                  M32      18:41   69.44 
         Jiri Kopka                     M54      18:28   81.29 
         Mike Durocher                  M51      18:54   77.49 
 
  19   Longboat F                              75.81 
         Tory Hoff                      M56     21:56   69.63 
         Diane Marrow                   F55      21:3    82.15 
         Kristen Kay                    F42     20:19   75.63 
 
 20   Scarborough Masters A                   74.76 
         Mark Duff                      M44      16:28   84.26 
         Cathy Scharge                  F59     23:39   76.24 
         Caroline Simmons               F37     23:8    63.77 
 
 21   Longboat E                              70.66 
         Sandra Tam                     F35      20:55   69.43 
         Anne Ferguson                  F30        22:22   64.36 
         Orlando Buonastella            M52       18:53   78.19 
 
 22   Longboat G                              69.18 
         Bill Prest                     M57       22:2    69.93 
         Jason Boyd                     M36      19:21   67.75 
         Tina de Geus                   F62      26:42   69.84 
 
 23   Scarborough Masters C                   66.48 
         Hugh Miller                    M60       26:56   58.79 
         Adri Rowswell                  F65       24:35   78.60 
         Gary Waller                    M72      29:7    62.05 

Team Results 
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The Winning Team - The Newmarket Huskies 
M46 Chris Deighan , M43 Geoff Peat, M44 Dan Fiorini,      

Just turned M60 Bert deVries 
Can you spell   I.N.T.E.N.S.I.T.Y. ? 

 
 
 
M50 Joe Meleca leads M45 Joe Allegretti  
and W35 Melanie Boultbee  
near the end of their 4K leg. 
 
 
 
The Start of Leg One. Eileen Farquharson was 
the honorary Starter again this year. We line up 
at Don’s Tree, right next to the pavilion. 
 
Photos by Sarah Raetsen 
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